G080270C0259Z1 - 3Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
1!Scope
This specification defines the requirements for aluminum electrolytic capacitors that comply with the first
symbol W of JIS C 5141 1991.
2!Part Numbering System
Case size Size code
50_105 CA5
Polar E
Series name Series code
RWE RWE
Voltage (V) Voltage code
400 401
Terminal configuration Terminal code
LG LG
Mounting clamp Mounting clamp code
Without clamp N
Capacitance (LF) Capacitance code
2200 222
Capacitance
tolerance(%)
Capacitance tolerance code
^20 M
Sleeve material
Supplement
code
PVC
(organic tin is blendedK
M
E RWE 401 LG N 222 M CA5 M
Category Series
code
Voltage
code
Terminal
code
Mounting
clamp code
Capacitance
code
Cap.tol.
code
Size
code
Supplement
code
3!Rating
No. Item Specification Conditions
1 Category temperature range ]25 to \85 n
2 Rated voltage 400 VDC
3 Surge voltage 450 VDC
4 Leakage current 5000 LAMAX at 20n after 5minutes, rated voltage
5 Nominal capacitance 2200 LF at 20n,120Hz
6 Capacitance tolerance ]20 to \20 s at 20n,120Hz
7 Dissipation factor (tanD) 0.25 MAX. at 20n,120Hz
8 Rated ripple current 7.2 Arms at 85n,120Hz
9 Temperature characteristics
Capacitance ratio
Cap(]25nK/Cap(20nKf 0.7